STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2128**, on page 1, in line 11, by striking the second "a"; in line 12, by striking all before the third "the" and inserting ": (1) A statement describing"; in line 13, after the semicolon by inserting "(2) the justification listed in subsection (b) for closing the meeting;"; in line 14, by striking "Such" and inserting "The complete"; also in line 14, by striking all after "motion"; in line 15, by striking all before "shall"; in line 19, by striking all after "(b)"; in line 20, by striking "except" and inserting "Justifications for recess to a closed or executive meeting may only include"; also in line 20, after "following" by inserting ", the need"; in line 21, after "(1)" by inserting "To discuss"; in line 22, after "(2)" by inserting "for"; in line 24, by striking "matters relating"; also in line 24, after "to" by inserting "discuss"; in line 27, by striking "confidential" and inserting "to discuss"; in line 29, after "(5)" by inserting "to discuss"; in line 33, by striking "preliminary discussions relating to" and inserting "for the preliminary discussion of"; in line 35, after "(7)" by inserting "to discuss"; also in line 35, after "matters" by inserting "relating to parimutuel racing";

On page 2, in line 1, after "(8)" by inserting "to discuss"; also in line 1, after "matters" by inserting "relating to the care of children"; in line 2, after the first "K.S.A." by inserting "2016 Supp."; also in line 2, by striking ", and amendments thereto,"; also in line 2, by striking the second "K.S.A."; in line 4, after "(9)" by inserting "to discuss"; also in line 4, after "matters" by inserting "relating to the investigation of child deaths"; in line 6, by striking all after "(10)"; by striking all in line 7; in line 8, by striking "(11)" and inserting "to discuss"; also in line 8, after "matters" by inserting "relating to patients and providers"; in line 10, before "matters" by inserting "to discuss"; in line 12, before "matters" by inserting "to discuss"; also in line 27, after

2

"matters" by inserting "relating to maternity centers and child care facilities"; in line 28, by striking "(f)" and inserting "(d)"; in line 29, before "matters" by inserting "to discuss"; also in line 29, after "matters" by inserting "relating to the office of inspector general"; by striking all in lines 32 and 33; in line 35, before "case" by inserting "to discuss"; in line 40, by striking "(1)"; in line 41, by striking "(13)" and inserting "(12)";

On page 3, by striking all in lines 1 through 9;

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly

Senator
